Non-recurring Gains and Losses Items 2014 2013 2012

Profits and losses arising from disposal of non-current assets 46 -108 9,577

Government subsidy calculated in current gains and losses, except closely related to
normal operating activities, consecutive ration and quantitation government subsidy in lines
with national policies, rules and certain standards

637 410 716

Gains and losses from change of fair value for holding trading financial assets and
liabilities, investment income by the disposal of trading financial assets and liabilities, and
available-for-sale financial assets, except effective hedging operations related to the
Company normal operation business

26 12 19

Other gains and losses items in lines with the definition of non-recurring gains and losses
items (other non-current assets depreciation reserves)

-538 -975 -2,645

Other net non-operating income and expenditure other than the above items -46 28 -72

Effect of income tax -121 163 -1,895

Effect of minority interest -6 -32 -27

 Total -2 -502 5,673

Major Accounting Data 2014
2013 After

restatement
2013 Before
restatement

Increase or Decrease (%)
over the Same Period of

Last Year

2012After
restatement

2012Before
restatement

Operating revenue 187,414 189,688 189,688 -1.2 191,135 191,135

Net profit attributable to shareholders of
listed company

5,792 5,818 5,818 -0.45 10,090 10,090

Net profit attributable to shareholders of the
listed Company less non-recurring gains and
losses

5,794 6,321 6,321 -8.33 4,416 4,416

Net cash flows from operating activities 28,280 12,090 12,090 133.91 22,186 22,186

Total profit 8,278 8,010 8,010 3.3 12,664 12,664

Major Financial Indicators 2014
2013 After

restatement
2013 Before
restatement

Increase or Decrease (%) over
the Same Period of Last Year

2012After
restatement

2012Before
restatement

Basic earnings per share(Yuan/share) 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.94 0.58 0.58

Diluted earnings per share(Yuan/share) 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.94 0.58 0.58

Basic earnings per share less non-
recurring gains and losses(Yuan/share)

0.35 0.38 0.38 -7.05 0.25 0.25

Weighted average return-on-equity(%) 5.16 5.29 5.29 Down by 0.13 ppts 8.77 8.77

Weighted average return-on-equity less
non-recurring gains and losses (%)

5.17 5.75 5.75 Down by 0.58 ppts 3.84 3.84

[…]

2010 and the exercising period was the trading days from June 28, 2010 to July 3, 2010, during which the warrants were to cease trading.

As of the market close on July 2, 2010, the exercise schedule for “Baosteel CWB1” was ended with 113,785 stock warrants exercised, resulting in an
increase of 48,088 shares of the Company, and a total capital of RMB 567,438.40 raised. The raised capital has been used as disclosed in the prospectus.
From July 7, 2010, the “Baosteel CWB1” stock warrants were delisted in Shanghai Stock Exchange.

Date of Adjustment
Price after

Adjustment
Disclosure Date Disclosure Media Notes

June 15, 2009 12.16 June 15, 2009

China Securities News, Shanghai Securities
News and Securities Times and the official

website of Shanghai Stock Exchange (http://
www.sse.com.cn)

Dividend distribution

May 24, 2010 11.8 May 24, 2010

China Securities News, Shanghai Securities
News and Securities Times and the official

website of Shanghai Stock Exchange (http://
www.sse.com.cn)

Dividend distribution

Closing price for the convertible bond of the period

Unit: RMB

The exercise for “Baosteel CWB1” was ended.

(II)	 Changes of the Convertible Bond Price

30

January 1, 2013 (Before
restatement)

the long-term equity
investment

Employee payroll
January 1, 2013 (After

restatement)）

Available-for-sale financial assets 1,467,832,301.93 5,739,988,497.17 - 7,207,820,799.10

Long-term equity investment 10,539,022,615.18 -5,739,988,497.17 - 4,799,034,118.01

Deferred income tax assets 2,035,286,047.54 - 35,998,903.25 2,071,284,950.79

Payable employee payroll 1,567,218,556.73 - 11,480,015.09 1,578,698,571.82

Long-term payable employee payroll - - 133,042,565.79 133,042,565.79

Total of effect on shareholders' equity 119,959,620,394.59 - -108,523,677.63 119,851,096,716.96

Interests attributable to the parent
company’s shareholders

110,766,142,044.25 - -99,156,783.78 110,666,985,260.47

Minority interest 9,193,478,350.34 - -9,366,893.85 9,184,111,456.49

December 31, 2013
(Before restatement)

Long-term equity
investment

Employee payroll
December 31, 2013

(After restatement)

Available-for-sale financial assets 1,009,142,907.29 8,928,712,794.90 - 9,937,855,702.19

Long-term equity investment 13,681,009,703.67 -8,928,712,794.90 - 4,752,296,908.77

Deferred income tax assets 2,052,778,079.55 - 35,998,903.25 2,088,776,982.80

Payable employee payroll 1,696,560,100.99 - 11,480,015.09 1,708,040,116.08

Long-term payable employee payroll - - 133,042,565.79 133,042,565.79

Total of effect on shareholders' equity 120,065,930,841.81 - -108,523,677.63 119,957,407,164.18

Interests attributable to the parent
company’s shareholders

110,512,197,768.90 - -99,156,783.78 110,413,040,985.12

Minority interest 9,553,733,072.91 - -9,366,893.85 9,544,366,179.06

Unit: RMB

XII.	 Influence of New Accounting Standard for Business Enterprises on Consolidated Financial Statement
On July 1, 2014, the Company introduced Accounting Standard for Business Enterprises No. 39 – Fair Value Measurement, Accounting Standard for
Business Enterprises No. 40 – Joint Venture Arrangement, Accounting Standard for Business Enterprises No. 41 – Disclosure of Rights and Interests in
Other Entities newly issued in 2014 by Ministry of Finance, and the revised Accounting Standard for Business Enterprises No. 2 – Long-term Equity
Investment, Accounting Standard for Business Enterprises No. 9 – Employee Compensation, Accounting Standard for Business Enterprises No. 30 –

[…]

ASBE 39 - Fair value measurement stipulates the measurement and disclosure requirements of fair value. The above change in accounting policies does
not have any significant impact on the financial statements of the Group but will lead to more detailed disclosure in the financial statement. This financial
statement has been disclosed according to ASBE 39.

Disclosure of interests in other entities

ASBE 40 – Disclosure of interests in other entities is applicable to disclosure of an enterprise's interest in subsidiaries, joint arrangement, associates and
unconsolidated structured entities. The above change in accounting policies will lead to more detailed disclosure in the financial statement of the Group
and this financial statement has been disclosed according to ASBE 40.

The Group has accounted for the above changes in accounting policies retrospectively and restated financial statements in comparative periods. The
impact of above changes in accounting policies on assets, liabilities and shareholders' equities as of 31 December, 2013 are presented as follows:

31 December, 2013
（Before restated）

Long-term equity
investments

Employee benefits
31 December, 2013

（After restated）

Available-for-sale financial assets 1,009,142,907.29 8,928,712,794.90 - 9,937,855,702.19

Long-term equity investment 13,681,009,703.67 -8,928,712,794.90 - 4,752,296,908.77

Deferred tax asset 2,052,778,079.55 - 35,998,903.25 2,088,776,982.80

Employee benefits payable 1,696,560,100.99 - 11,480,015.09 1,708,040,116.08

Long-term employee benefits payable - - 133,042,565.79 133,042,565.79

Total shareholder’s equity 120,065,930,841.81 - -108,523,677.63 119,957,407,164.18

Total shareholder’s equity attributable to
owners of the company

110,512,197,768.90 - -99,156,783.78 110,413,040,985.12

Minority interest 9,553,733,072.91 - -9,366,893.85 9,544,366,179.06

(III)	 THE COMPANY'S SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES, ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES AND PRIOR PERIOD
   ADJUSTMENTS – continued

680

Notes To The Financial Statements– continued
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

1 January, 2013
（Before restated）

Long-term equity
investments

Employee benefits
1 January, 2013

（After restated）

Available-for-sale financial assets 1,467,832,301.93 5,739,988,497.17 - 7,207,820,799.10

Long-term equity investment 10,539,022,615.18 -5,739,988,497.17 - 4,799,034,118.01

Deferred tax asset 2,035,286,047.54 - 35,998,903.25 2,071,284,950.79

Employee benefits payable 1,567,218,556.73 - 11,480,015.09 1,578,698,571.82

Long-term employee benefits payable - - 133,042,565.79 133,042,565.79

Total shareholder’s equity 119,959,620,394.59 - -108,523,677.63 119,851,096,716.96

Total shareholder’s equity attributable to
owners of the company

110,766,142,044.25 - -99,156,783.78 110,666,985,260.47

Minority interest 9,193,478,350.34 - -9,366,893.85 9,184,111,456.49

None of the above changes in accounting policies have significant impact on net income and comprehensive income in year 2013.

31、	 Basis of determining significant accounting policies and key assumptions and uncertainties in accounting estimates

In the application of the Group’s accounting policies, which are described in Note III, the Group is required to make judgments, estimates and
assumptions about the carrying amounts of items in the financial statements that cannot be measured accurately, due to the internal uncertainty of
the operating activities. These judgments, estimates and assumptions are based on historical experiences of the Group's management as well as other